
ETHERLEY LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NEWSLETTER 

FRIDAY 23RD OCTOBER 2020 

 
Thank you for all of your support over the past half term.  Living through this pandemic is difficult 
for everyone and presents challenges in different ways to all of our families.  We’re proud we 

have worked together to successfully and safely fully reopen our school at this difficult time.  Thanks 
to all of our children who have shown incredible resilience and been totally awesome and thank 
you to all parents and carers who have worked with us to ensure the best for all of our children. 
 
As always, we will continue to review our risk assessment.  As part of this we are looking at timings of the 
school day and will provide further information when school reopens. 
 

PE in school 
PE sessions will be starting in school next week.  Can children please come to school wearing their PE kit 
on the day their class will be having a PE lesson.  
 
Monday – Class 7 Mrs Burkill and Class 4 Miss Strophair 
Tuesday – Class 2 Mrs Jones and Class 8 Miss Jones 
Wednesday – Class 3 Mrs Jeavons 
Thursday – Class 5 Mrs Wakes/Mrs Walker and Class 6 Mr Soulsby 
Friday – Class 9 Mrs Summerson and Class 10 Miss Wilkinson 
 
On the day your child has PE they should come to school dressed in suitable clothing.  They will still be 
able to wear their school sweatshirt and jumper with either plain joggers, leggings or tracksuit bottoms – 
no designer logos.  They will also need to wear suitable footwear ie. Plimsoll shoes, trainers. 
 

 
 

Star of the Week 
Friday 16th October 

  Mr Soulsby Class 6 Caitlyn H 

Mrs Jones Class 2 Paige H Mrs Burkill Class 7 Bethany P 

Mrs Jeavons Class 3 Sienna B Miss Jones Class 8 Charlie T 

Miss Strophair Class 4 Iona S Mrs Summerson Class 9 Lewis G 

Mrs Wakes Class 5 Casey F Miss Wilkinson Class 10 Blake T 

 
Friday 23rd October 

Mrs Elder Class 1 Noah Y Mr Soulsby Class 6 Noah D 

Mrs Jones Class 2 Jacob H Mrs Burkill Class 7 Logan C 

Mrs Jeavons Class 3 Holly B Miss Jones Class 8 Thomas K 

Miss Strophair Class 4 Zak G Mrs Summerson Class 9 Alfie W 

Mrs Wakes Class 5 Miley S Miss Wilkinson Class 10 Mohamed M 
 
 
 



Congratulations 
A massive congratulations to Miss Giblin who started her maternity 
leave today – good luck and best wishes Miss Giblin!! 
 

Another massive congratulations to Miss Merryweather who is leaving us today to take up a teaching post 
in another school – good luck and best wishes Miss Merryweather we know you will be amazing!!! 
 
Home Learning Survey 
You will have recently received a link via text message to complete a survey about home learning, can you 
please complete the survey by Friday 30th October, thank you ☺☺ 
 
Have a lovely half term break. 
 
Kelly-Ann Lee 

Headteacher 
Etherley Lane Primary School 

  
01388 603 105 

 
 
Dates for the diary… 

Monday 2nd November Whole School Children return after half term 

Friday 13th November Whole School Children in Need – details to follow 

Thursday 3rd December Whole School Flu Immunisations – details to follow 

Friday 4th December Whole School Teacher Training Day 

Friday 18th December Whole School Break up for Christmas holidays 

 

 School Holidays - September 2020 to July 2021 

 
Holiday Closing Date Date Re-opens 

Summer 2020 Friday 17 July 2020 Wednesday 2 September 2020 

Autumn half-term 2020 Friday 23 October 2020 Monday 2 November 2020 

Teacher Training Day Thursday 3 December 2020 Monday 7 December 2020 

Christmas 2020 Friday 18 December 2020 Monday 4 January 2021 

Spring half-term 2021 Friday 12 February 2021 Monday 22 February 2021 

Easter 2021 Friday 26 March 2021 Monday 12 April 2021 

May Day 2021 Friday 30 April 2021 Tuesday 4 May 2021 

Summer half-term 2021 Friday 28 May 2021 Tuesday 8 June 2021 

Summer 2021 Friday 16 July 2021  


